

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 77-91/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

9276-9290/2015

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ MISHRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/clarification
and and office report)

if court's order dated 30.10.2015

Date : 18/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Misra, Adv.
MR. Amar Gupta, Adv.
MS. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vatish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
MS. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
MR. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Ramtamma, Adv.
Mr. Avtar Singh Chauhan, Adv.

MR. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.01.19

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

09:33:50 IST
Reason:Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Puenet Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Moni, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
MS. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Our interim Order dated 30.10.2015 shall stand
substituted by the following: "interim prayer in terms of para 12
(b) of the application for interim stay is granted to the extent
it relates to the appellant."

I.As. No. 77-91 of 2015 are accordingly allowed and
disposed off.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master