SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9276-9290/2015

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ MISHRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for intervention and may refer to remarks and office report)

Date: 19/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Megha Srivastava, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. NO.9276-78/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 4, 5, 7 and 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent Nos.3, 6 and 10, despite due service.

Item No.58

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the respondent No.9 in the next office report.

-2-

C.A. No.9279-83/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.2, 7 and 10 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.8 and 11 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent Nos.9 and 13, despite due service.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

C.A. No. 9284-9287/2015

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address to be taken/furnished for service of respondent No.11 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.12, 13 and 16 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for remaining respondent Nos.14 and 15, despite due service.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

C.A. No.9288-9290/2015

None appears for respondent Nos.14 and 15, despite due service.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

List again on 22.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar