SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9276-9290/2015

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. NDPL HOUSE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ MISHRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Apoorva Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr Moni Cinmoy, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A.No.9279-83, 9288-90 of 1985

Matters fall under complete category

Item No.5

C.A.No. 9284-87/2015

Respondent no.11 has refused to accept the notice, as such service is deemed to be complete.

-2-

C.A.No.9276-78/2015

Respondent nos. 1,4,5,7 and 8 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Ronak Karanpuria appearing on behalf of Mr B.V.Balramdas Advocate-on-records appears for respondent no.3. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Service on remaining respondents is complete but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 19.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 11.01.2018

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com