SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9276-9290/2015

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. NDPL HOUSE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ MISHRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Rahat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Ms Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Ms Remya Raj, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms Shruti Jose, Adv.

Ms Subhoshree Sil, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr Febin Vergeesh, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr R.S.Nagar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Item No.36

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

-2-

C. A. No. 9276-9278/2015

Respondent nos. 1,4,5,7 and 8 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 04.04.2018

hј