

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9276-9290/2015

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. NDPL HOUSE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ MISHRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rahul K., Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
 Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Gaurv Yadava, Adv.
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadv, Adv.
 Mr. S.Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B.C.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Reeha Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Ravinder Nain, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
 Mr. Rohit K.Singh, AOR
 Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
 M/S.Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. B.N.Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
 Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
 Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Adv.
 Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, AOR
 Mrs.Rachna Gupta, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
 Ms. Arunima Kedia, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

We are informed that the DERC has filed the counter affidavit. The petitioner and the other respondents shall file their response, if any, within two weeks.

List on 21.10.2019.

**(B.Parvathi)
 Court Master**

**(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
 Court Master**